subject to a fine not to exceed Seventy-five Dollars 

($75.00), 

b. for a second violation within eighteen (18) months, a 

fine not to exceed One Hundred Dollars ($100.00), and 

c. for third or subsequent violations within eighteen 

(18) months, a fine not to exceed One Hundred Twenty-

five Dollars ($125.00). 

2.  An additional twenty-five-dollar late fee may be applied by 

the Department if a cited motorist does not pay an assessed fine 

within thirty (30) days after the receipt of a citation. 

3.  Violations assessed under the provisions of this subsection